Ezra 2:66
Authorized King James Version (KJV)

Their horses were seven hundred thirty and six; their mules,

two hundred forty and five; 

Analysis

The animal count begins: 'Their horses were seven hundred thirty and six.' The

precision  (736  horses)  demonstrates  administrative  thoroughness.  Horses  were

valuable—used for transportation, military purposes, and status symbols. That the

community possessed hundreds of horses shows material resources accompanied

the return. God provided not just permission but practical means for the journey